

SALT LAKE COUNTY



Legislation Details

File #: 22-1294 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Discussion Items Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 1/18/2023 In control: Council Work Session

On agenda: 2/7/2023 Final action:

Title: Consideration of a Resolution of the Salt Lake County Council Authorizing Execution of an

Amendment to the Interlocal Cooperation Agreement Between Salt Lake County for its Division of Parks and Recreation and Salt Lake City for Improvements to the City's Oak Hills Tennis Center

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. 230117-Oak Hills Tennis Contract Ext-Cover Letter, 3. RESOLUTION-SLC-Oak

Hills Tennis Amnd 3 RTFL, 4. Oak Hills Tennis Center

Date Ver. Action By Action Result